1141908 BOOR M3 PAGE /7D
N | sﬂél,im w_ncf;\squnu
Retun Address By %;&ﬂ’ ; g (;1‘;;}.’%)

Jeffrey R. Simpson . %L,

LA
1.0, Rox 590 _ Mg 34 s2 PH "0l
akina, HA_98907

AUDITOR
GARY M, OLSON

Ple2ss prind noatly o+ ype informt'on

Docignent | Title;,_Oxder of Default and Judgment

Reference i's; .
Additiona reforence #'s on page

Grantois: Grantees;

David D. Blackwell and Les Sclwab Tire Centers of

Kelly J, Blackwell Washington, Inc.
Additons) grantrs onpage | . #ddiclonal ratneel o page

Legal Description (abbreviated form: ie, lot, blk, piat or 8,T,R. quarter/quarter)
N/A

Addltonsl Teyel is on paga :
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
N/A

L

0 Emergency nonstandard document recording: [am requesting an emergency nonstandard
recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW 36.18.010, | understand that the
recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text
of the original document,

Signature;

‘The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form, The staff will not read the document to verify the sccuracy or
completeness of the indexing information provided herein,




S W A N W R

]

BOOR 2/3 vAGL /7

SKAMANIA COUNTY

FILED
JUL 28 2001

ELOHENA E. HOLLIS, GLERK

0 R T .

"N THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

LES SCHWARB TIRE CEMTERS OF
WASHINGTON, INC., a Washiagton
corporation,

NO, O(-2-0v0a) -0
Plaintiff,
ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND JUDGMENT

Ol- Guo0)04g )

VS,

DAVID D, BLACKWELL and the
marital community composed of

DAVID D, BLACKWELL and KELLY J,
BLACKWELL, all db/a K & D
ENTERPRISES,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendants,

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Judgment Creditor: Les Schwab Tire Centers of' Washington, Inc., Attention Credit
Department, P.O. Box 667, Prineville, OR 97754

ORDER OF DFFAULT
AND JUDGMENT - |

TALBOTT, SMPSON, GIBSON & DAVIS, P.S.
308 North Second Street
Post Office Box 590
Yakima, Washingson 98907
509.575.7801




BOUR 2(3 PAGE /72

Judgment Creditor's Attorney: Jeffrey R, Simpson, P,0, Box 590, Yakima, WA 98907
Iudgment Debtors: David 1D, Blackwell and Kelly J. Blackwell, d/b/a K & D Enterprises
Attorney for Judgment Delitors: N/A

Prejudgment Interest: $362.15 (from September 9, 2000, thiough July 2, 2001)

Costs And Attornev Feeg: (losts in the sum of $196.00 for ﬁlmg fee, service of process fee,
and official fees plus $750.00 for attorney fees for a total costs in the sum of $946.00

Pringipal Amount: $2,480.97

Total Judgment: 3,789.12

Post Judgment Intes :st: Interest at the contractual rate of 18% per annum from déte of
Jjudgment until satisfied,

5
HEARING
1.1 Date: The below subscribed date.
1.2 Purpose: To consider plaintiffs Motion And Sworn Statement For Order Of
Default And Judgment.

11,
EVIDENCE
T 2.1 The files and records hetein, the Affidavit of Sérvice, the commisareial credit
application, sales invoices, and ledgers attached fo the Sworn Statement In Support Of Order
Of Default And Judgment, all on file heteéin,

I
EINDINGS
The Court having considered ths evidence finds;
3.1 Service: Defendants David D, Blackwell and Kelly J. Blackwell were served in

the form and manner required by law with the Summons and Complaint,

ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND JUDGMENT - 2

TALBOTT, SMP50N, GIRSON & Davis, P.S.
308 Noith Second Street
Post Office Box 590
Yakitns, Washingwn 98907
509.575.7501




N 1 Bk ek Sk
ggee3:«”gﬁaﬁﬁgggsaﬂaus=ewaqam&unu

BOOK 2/3 PAGE /73

3.2 Appearance: Defendants David I Blaskwell and Kelly J, Blackwell have failed
to appear, hnswar or otherwise defend this action within the time required by law,

3.3 Venue: The venue in this action is proper,

3.4 Military Service: The Soldiers' And Sailors' Civil Relief Act is not applicable to
his proceeding as defendants are not now nor have they been v-ithin the last thirty (30) days in
the military service of the United States,

3.5 Sum Certain: The amount demanded is a sum certain established in the pleadings
and attachments to the sworn statement,

v,
ORDER #ND JUDGMENT

On the basis of the foregoirg Find 18, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND .. iCREED:

1. The defendants David D, Blackwell and Kelly J. Blackwell be and hiereby are in
default and plaintiff's Motion for Order of Default be and herehy is granted.

2. Plaintiff Les Schwab Tire Centers of Washington, Inc., a Washington corporation,
be and hereby is awarded judgment against uciendants David D Blackwell and Kelly J.
Blackwell, all ¢/b/a ¥ & D Enterprises, eaci. individuaily, and the marital coramunity
camposed thereof, jointly and severally, in the principal sum 6f $2,480.97, in the sum of
$362.15 for prejudgment interest, in the sum of $946 ™ for costs and attorney fees, for a total
Judgment of $3,789,12,

3. Said judgment shall bear post-judgment interest at the contractual rate of 18% per
annum until said Judgment is fullx satisfied.

4. Any voluntary payments made to partially satisfy this judgment shall first be
applied to accrued interest with the balance, if any, being applied to the principal of the
Jjudgment,

5. Any funds received to partially satisfy the judgment through statutorily authorized

'ORDER OF DEFAULT

AND JUDGMENT - 3

TALBOTT, SIMPSON, GIBSON & Dawvis, P.S.
308 North Second Sereet
Post Office Box 590
Yakima, " /ashington 98507
5095757501




BOOK Z/3 PAGE /74

menns shall first be applied to costs as allowed by statute, any baiance applied to acerned
interest, and the balance, if'any, applied to principal,

DATED: /4 23 Lool

SUPERIOR COUKT JUDGE/”
COURT COMMISHONER

Presented by;

TALBOTT, SIMPSON, GIBSON
& 'DAVIS, PS,

Attomeys for Plaintiff

oy
oY WO R W N

Jmit.

‘akina, Washington 98907
(509) 575-7501

=258

THIS IS AN ATTRMPT TO COLLECT A DERT AND ALL INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BEUSED FOR THAY
PURPOSK/THIS I3 A COMMUNICATION FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR

Tk b jk ek ded

GR8R

W NN N
L - - S

ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND Ji UDGMENT -4

TALBOTT, SMPSON, GIBSON & DavIS ,P.S.
308 Morth Second Street
Post Ofil2e Box 590
Yakima, Washingwn 98907
509.575.7501




CERTIFY tha
pagers), is af

thiy date; : L,

LOBENA &, :-»so;‘bt& County Clerk
E’“Mﬂw ity




